
2026 Golf Course 
January 2026

Thursday 15th Jan-26 Watty Bryson Cup ELGC
4 Ball Alliance - Two scores to count 

Thursday 29th Jan-26 Triangular - Border / E.Prov / Southern Cape Humewood GC 
Friday 30th Jan-26 Triangular - Border / E.Prov / Southern Cape Humewood GC 

February 
Thursday 12th Feb-26 McKenzie Strang Cup - Pinehurst Stableford ELGC

Arrange own partner
(40% of combined Hcap. Round up decimal)

Thursday 26th Feb-26 Better Ball Stableford West Bank GC

March
Thursday 12th Mar-26 Better Ball Bonus Bogey ELGC 
Thursday 26th Mar-26 Border Senior Golfers Society - Championships ELGC 

26th Mar-26 Border Senior Golfers Society - AGM after golf
Friday 27th Mar-26 Border Senior Golfers Society - Championships ELGC 

Ind. Strokeplay: 18 Holes Thursday Pm & Fri Am
Annual Dinner and Prize Giving 18:30 for 19:00

April
Thursday 9th Apr-26 Betterball Stableford Kei Mouth GC
Thursday 23rd Apr-26 Starkey Cup - Ind. Medal ELGC 

May
Monday 4th May-26 National Tournament Port Elizabeth
Tuesday 5th May-26 National Tournament Port Elizabeth
Wednesday 6th May-26 National Tournament Port Elizabeth
Thursday 7th May-26 National Tournament Port Elizabeth
Thursday 7th May-26 Betterball Stableford ELGC
Thursday 21st May-26 Better Ball Stableford Stutterheim

June
Thursday 4th Jun-26 Border/EP (Frontier Trophy) ELGC
Friday 5th Jun-26 Border/EP (Frontier Trophy) ELGC
Thursday 18th Jun-26 Better Ball Medal ELGC

July
Thursday 2nd Jul-26 Ladies Day - Fourball Alliance Stableford ELGC 
Thursday 16th Jul-26 Better Ball Bonus Bogey ELGC 
Thursday 30th Jul-26 Olivewood Invitational Olivewood GC 

1 to count on par 3s, 2 on par 4s and 3 on par 5s
August 

Thursday 13th Aug-26 Border/EP (Frontier Trophy) RPAGC
Friday 14th Aug-26 Border/EP (Frontier Trophy) RPAGC
Thursday 27th Aug-26 Hartley Cup - Ind Bonus Bogey ELGC

Border Seniors Fixtures Calendar 2026 (rev Jan 2026)

Date



September 
Thursday 3rd Sep-26 Nesbitt Shield ELGC 

Better Ball Stableford - arrange own partner 
Saturday 12th Sep-26 Quintangular (Border responsible to organise) Graaff - Reinet GC
Sunday 13th Sep-26 Quintangular Graaff - Reinet GC
Thursday 17th Sep-26 World Seniors Trophy - Alliance 3 to count ELGC 

October 
Thursday 1st Oct-26 G B Berlyn Memorial Trophy West Bank GC 

Fourball Alliance Medal (Two Scores to count)
Arrange own fourball

Thursday 15th Oct-26 Betterball Stableford Olivewood GC
Thursday 29th Oct-26 Katberg Jaunt - Better Ball Stableford (Official) Katberg Eco
Friday 30th Oct-26 Katberg Jaunt - Better Ball Stableford (Official) Katberg Eco

November 
Thursday 12th Nov-26 Better Ball Medal ELGC
Thursday 26th Nov-26 Better Ball Stableford ELGC

December 
Thursday 3rd Dec-26 Harold Cooper Trophy (morning tee-off) ELGC

Ind. Stableford
Thursday 3rd Dec-26 Christmas Luncheon after Harold Cooper Trophy ELGC




